TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| H.I.C. Corporation | | 05/12/2005 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CAP Companies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 17 Baker Avenue | |
| City: | Westport | |
| State/Country: | CONNECTICUT | |
| Postal Code: | 06880 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2212001 | TRUCKSTOP TRAVEL PLAZA |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)623-7022

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.623.5780

Email: trademarks@prestongates.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Stone Levy

Address Line 1: Preston Gates & Ellis, 925 Fourth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | DF SUBMITTER: Jessica Stone Levy, Registrant's Counsel | |
|--------------------|--|--|
| Signature: | /Jessica Stone Levy/ | |
| Date: | 05/13/2005 | |

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0901

900024632

source=Trademark Agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H.I.C. Corporation, ("Assignor"), a corporation of the state of California, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,212,001 for the mark TRUCKSTOP TRAVEL PLAZA, ("the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, CAP Companies, Inc., a corporation of the state of California ("Asignee") desires to acquire the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the resulting registration thereof, effective as of May ____/2__, 2005.

DATED effective as of May ____/2_2005.

H.I.C. CORPORATION

K:\19100\87002\NIMININIM_L20DB

TRADEMARK REEL: 003082 FRAME: 0903